
 

Summary of Administration Fees and Other Charges for EduNex Pty 
Ltd RTO:45283 

EduNex Training is a Registered Training Organisation (RTO Code: 45283) and operates in accordance with the 

Standards for Registered Training Organisations 2015.  

STUDENT ADMINISTRATION FEES 

FEE DESCRIPTION FEE AMOUNT 
  

Replacement of Textbook Fee $100.00 (Incl. GST) 
 

  

Reprint of a Statement of Attainment or Certificate Fee $50.00 (Incl. GST) 
 

  

Student File Photocopy Fee (to access full Student Record) $10.00 (Incl. GST) 

  

Course Transfer Fee (2nd Transfer) $55.00 (Incl. GST) 

  

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) Application and 
Interview Fee 

$400.00 (GST Exempt) 

  

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) Per Unit Fee $250.00 (GST Exempt) 

  

Re-Assessment Fee $200.00 (GST Exempt) 

Special Notes: 

− Students will be offered Three (3) assessment opportunities at no charge during a normal training 

program for each assessment event. The re-assessment fee will only apply if the Student chooses to 

seek additional assessment opportunities. The re-assessment service includes individual re-training to 

prepare the Student for the re-assessment. 

− All training Tuition Fees are exempt from the payment of GST. No GST included. 

− RPL Fees are identified above for completing an individual unit of competency. The initial 

application/interview fee for RPL into the above qualifications is $400.00 with the balance of the fees 

due at the completion of the RPL assessment process before any AQF certificate is issued.  

− All Fees must be paid in full before students can be issued with any AQF Certificate relating to their 

achievements.  

 


